GENERAL INDEX.

ł

GENERAL LAWS.

Chapter.	Page.
I To provide for the assessment and taxation of all property in this State, and for	
levying taxes thereon, according to its true value in money,	- 9
IIPrescribing the duties of County Auditors,	51
III,—Prescribing the duties of County Treasurers	- 65
1V To provide for laying out, altering, discontinuing, working, and repairing Roads	
and Bridges,	79
VTo provide for the election and to define the duties of County Attorneys for	
this State,	94
VI To regulate Insurance Companies not incorporated by the State of Minnesota,	- 97
VIITo provide against Corrupt Legislation,	101
VIII Prescribing the Salaries of State Officers,	- 102
IX For the better apportionment of Judicial Expenses	102
XTo change the boundaries of the First, Fourth, and Fifth Judicial Districts,	- 103
XIProviding for the discharge of one or more joint debtors without impairing	
the rights of the creditor as to the other debtors.	- 104
XIIFor the protection of Telegraph Companies,	105
XIII.—To provide for the collection and publication of Statistics,	- 107
XIV.—To provide for Township Organization,	110
XVTo provide for County Organization and Government.	- 130
XVITo amend an act entitled "An Act to organize and discipline the Militia and	
Volunteer Militia," passed August 12th, 1858,	- 141
XVII.—To provide for the organization of Agricultural Societies,	143
XVIII.—To regulate Elections in this State.	- 146
XIX.—To create a Lien in favor of Lumbermen,	165
XXTo unend an act entitled "An Act to provide for County Organization and	100
Government," approved February 28th, 1860,	- 165
XXI.—Prohibiting the sale of intoxicating liquors to Indians,	- 165
XXIL—Proposing an amendment to Article 4 of the Constitution of the State of	103
Minnesota,	- 170
XXIIITo observe the 22d day of February as a National Holiday,	171
XXII. To boselve the 220 day of February as a Matibhan Honday,	111
XXIV To authorize the formation of corporations for Mining, Smelting, or Man-	- 172
ufacturing iron, copper, silver, or other ores or minerals,	- 114
XXVTo amend an act entitled "An Act to authorize and regulate the business of	174
banking," approved July 26th, 1858,	- 176
XXVI.—To change the time of holding the terms of the District Court in the Fifth	170
Judicial District,	- 178
XXVIITo appropriate money to pay certain arrearages for 1859 and 1859,	180

.

Г

Chapter.	1	Page.
XXVIIITo regulate the fees of Clerks of District Courts,	•	183
XXIX.—To encourage the manufacture of pure Lager Beer, and to discourage the use of Alcoholic Liquors,	-	184
XXXTo amend an act entitled "An Act to provide for the establishment of State Normal Schools," approved August 2d, 1858,	-	185
XXXI.—To amend certain Chapters and Sections of the Public Statutes relating to Probate Courts.	-	186
XXXII.—To amend an act entitled "An Act for the incorporation of Institutions of Learning."	_	188
XXXIIIProviding for the filing of Chattel Mortgages and defining the effect		189
thereof, XXXIV.—Relating to a Jury Fee,		191
XXXV.—To authorize the Secretary of State to audit certain accounts for newspapers,	-	192
XXXVI.—Relating to the confinement of Prisoners in County Jails,		198
XXXVII.—To amend Chapter 62, Section 16, of the Revised Statutes—the same being Section 16, of Chapter 73 of the Compiled Statutes,	-	194
XXXVIII.—To provide for the service of Summons by publication in certain cases in Justices' Court,		195
XXXIX.—To amend'the Statutes relative to service of Warrants of Attachment,	-	197
XL In relation to proposed amendments to the Constitution of this State,	•	198
XLL-To provide for the Interest on the Loan of \$250,000, due July 1st, 1860, and	•	000
January 1st, 1861, XLII.—To amend Section 6. of an act entitled "An Act regulating the Becording of		200
Conveyances affecting Real Estate,	-	201
XLIII.—To provide for the Election of Court Commissioners,		203
XLIII.—To provide for the Election of Court Commissioners, XLIV.—To encourage the destruction of Blackbirds.	-	204
XLV — To appropriate money for certain purposes therein named,		205
XLVITo amend the Revised Statutes in relation to Common Schools.	-	209
XLVII.—To prevent abuses in the use of Intoxicating Drinks, XLVIII.—Relating to Mortgages and other Securities,		$\frac{215}{216}$
XLIX.—Relative to Formes Covert,		217
LTo amend Sections 47 and 48 of Chapter 101 of the Revised Statutes, the same		
being Sections 47 and 48 of Chapter 90 of the Public Statutes of Minnesota,		218
LL-In relation to Taxes,	-	219
LIITo provide for the assessment and collection of a tax for State purposes, for		000
the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty,		$\frac{220}{221}$
LIII.—For the protection of Sheep, LIV.—To provide for the time and manner of electing members of the Senate of		201
the United States from the State of Minnesota, -	-	223
LVTo appropriate money to W. A. Hotchkiss and others for Printing,		225
LVIFixing the Rate of Interest,	-	226
LVIL To amend an act entitled, "An Act to regulate the Traffic in Spirituous Liq-		227
uors," approved August twelfth, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight, LVIII.—To provide for Sessions of the Legislature.		227
LVIII.—To provide for Sessions of the Legislature, LIX.—Making appropriations for the Mileage and Per Diem of the members and	•	443
officers of the present Legislature, and for the support of the State Govern		
ment for the year eighteen hundred and sixty,		230
LXProviding for Notice of Lis Pendens,	-	232
LXL To amend Section six of an act entitled, "An Act regulating the Recording.		004
of Conveyances affecting Real Estate, LXII.—For the Removal of the State Bank of Minnesota,		$\frac{234}{235}$
LXIII.—To appropriate money to pay certain arrearages for 1858.	•	236
LXIV To authorize the Governor to secure to the State the five per centum of the		200
not proceeds of the sales of Public Lands.	-	237
LXVTo smend Section nineteen of an act providing for the Election and prescrib-		
ing the Duties of Treasurer of State, passed August 12th, 1858,		238
LXVLTo amend Section one of Chapter one of "An Act to provide for the Crea- tion and Regulation of Corporations," passed August twelfth, eighteen		
hundred and fifty-eight, and found on page three hundred and thirty of		
the Public Statutes of the State of Minnesota		289
LXVIITo provide for the Interest on the Loan of \$250,000, due January 1st, 1860,		240
LAVIII.—To amend Sections twelve, thirteen and fourteen of Chapter thirty-one		
of the Revised Statutes of the State of Minnesota, page three hundred and soventy-one of the Compiled Statutes,		010
LXIX.—Regulating Costs in Civil Actions,	-	242 248
LXX.—To authorize and regulate Garnishee Proceedings	-	244
LXXL—Fixing the time of holding Terms of the District Court in the various coun-		
ties in the First and Fourth Indiaial Districts		089

Chapter. LXXIITo amend an act passed June twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred	1	Page.
and fifty-eight, entitled, "An Act relating to Prairie Fires," -		255
LXXIII.—To prescribe the number of Members who shall compose the Senate and		
House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota, and to apportion		
the Representation in both Houses, throughout the different sections of		010
the State, IXXIV To append an act antitlad ((An Act to regulate comparation) for Manufacture	•	256
LXXIVTo amend an act entitled, "An Act to regulate corporations for Manufactur- ing, Mining, Agricultural, Mechanical and Chemical purposes, passed		
August twelfth, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight,		258
LXXV.—To abolish the office of Prosecuting Attorney of the several Judicial Dis-		
tricts of the State of Minnesota,	-	259
LXXVI To confer Jurisdiction in certain cases upon Probate Courts of counties		
other than the county in which the Testator or Intestate died,		260
LXXVIITo amend an act entitled, "An Act to regulate the traffic in Logs and		
Lumber," approved August 9th, 1858,	-	261
LXXVIIL-Authorizing Treasurers to receive the certificates issued by this Legis-		
lature to members for per diem and mileage in payment of taxes,	-	262
LXXIX.—Concerning contempts, LXXX.—Providing for the government and regulation of the University of Minnesota,		263 264
LXXXTroviding for the government and regulation of the University of Minnesota, LXXXITo suspend an act entitled "An Act for the establishment of State Nor-	-	201
mal Schools,"		268
LXXXIIIn addition to an act entitled "An Act concerning Land Grant Railroads,"		
passed August 25th, 1858,	-	269
LXXXIII.—To amend "An Act for the cstablishment of a State Agricultural Col-		
lege," approved March 10th, 1858,	-	270
LXXXIVRegulating the duties of the Reporter of the Supreme Court,		270
LXXXV To amend an act relating to proceedings by attachment in Justices' Court,	-	272
LXXXVI.—Making appropriations for Incidental Expenses in the various depart- ments of State.		273
LXXXVII.—To regulate the Foreclosure of Real Estate,	-	275
LXXXVIII.—To elect a State Printer or Printers and regulate the Public Printing,		277
LXXXIX.—Requiring the registration of all Interments in Public Cemeteries,		279
XCTo provide for the purchase of Fuel for the Legislature and State officers,	-	280
XCI.—To provide for the Attachment of Real Estate,		282
XCIIFor the Relief of School Districts,	-	288
XCIII.—To punish any Interference with the serving of Civil or Criminal Processes,		284
XCIV Additional to "An Act additional to an act prescribing Rules and Regula-		
tions for the execution of the trust arising under the act of Congress,		
entitled 'An Act for the relief of citizens of towns upon lands of the United States under certain circumstances,' " approved March 3rd, 1855.		285
XCV.—To amend an act entitled "An Act for a Homestead Exemption," passed Au-	-	200
gust twelfth, eighteen hundred and fifty-eight,	_	286
XCVI.—Supplemental to an act, and amendatory of an act entitled "An Act to reg-		200
ulate elections in this State," passed February 24th, 1860, -		287
XCVII.—To amend an act entitled "An Act to provide for the government of the		
State Prison of the State of Minnesota, passed August 2nd, 1858,	-	293
XVIII To appropriate money for certain purposes therein named,		294

1

٩

APPENDIX.

CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS.

 Number.
 297

 I.—Proposing amendments to the Constitution of this State,
 297

 II.—Directing the Secretary of State to procure the publication of an act in pamphlet form, and to transmit the same to the several County Auditors,
 298

 III.—Authorizing members of the Legislature to receive one copy each of journals and laws, and instructing the Secretary of State to procure the publication of the General and Special Laws,
 299

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

IOf the Legislature relative to the passage of a Homestead Bill,		-			800
11.—Directing the publication of certain laws in pamphlet form.			-		801
III-For increase of mail service on routes 13,504 and 13,578,		-		-	801
IV Directing the Governor to destroy certain blank Railroad Bonds,	,				303

GENERAL INDEX.

MEMORIALS.

I.—For the occupation of Fort Abercrombie by a military force, II.—For the extension of the Reciprocity Treaty, II.—For a mail route in Fillmore and Mower counties, IV.—For the relief of settlers on the Sioux Reservation,	304
11.—For the extension of the Reciprocity Treaty,	
III.—For a mail route in Fillmore and Mower counties,	805
TV.—For the relief of settlers on the Sioux Reservation,	306
The second se	307
VFor the removal of the Winnebago Indians and the indemnification of the early	
settlers upon their Reservation, – – – – – – –	309
VIFor a Fort in the valley of the Pembina River,	810
VII — For increase of mail service on certain mail routes. – – –	311
VIII.—For the extinguishment of the Indian Title to a portion of territory occupied	
by the Pembina and Red Lake Chippewas	318
IX To the President of the United States in reference to Light Houses on Lake	
Superior	314
x.—For the estublishment of a mail route from La Crosse in the State of Wisconsin,	
to Shelbyville in the State of Minnesota,	815
XIFor an appropriation for improving the Rapids in the Minnesota River, -	316
	819

ſ

8